
2019 Unclaimed Funds

State of Wisconsin

County of Sheboygan 

Name Address City, State ZIP Check date Amount Code
5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equip, LLC 350 Austin Circle Delafield, WI 53018-2171 11/14/2017 $10.09 59281

Adamavich, Brooke 1803 S 26th St Sheboygan, WI53081 6/19/2017 $5.40 59281

Adams, Angelica 1236G Parkwood Blvd Sheboygan, WI53081 2/16/2017 $7.00 59281
Adhikary, Bijoyananda 2129 Bollmann Dr #D Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/24/2017 $14.22 196
Allen, Quincy 3720 A North 38th St Milwaukee, WI 53209 4/6/2016 $14.62 196

Allen, Quincy L 520A Washington Square Kohler, WI 53044 6/20/2016 $302.00 191

Alliant Energy PO Box 3062 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-3062 9/8/2016 $25.00 59281
Alvaradoherrera, Jose 2120 Benton Ave West Bend, WI 53095 8/10/2017 $7.00 196

Amador, Jessica 2305 Hillshire Dr Apt 3C Sheboygan, WI53081 8/30/2017 $10.00 59281MC

Amador, Jessica 2305 Hillshire Dr Apt 3C Sheboygan, WI53081 9/13/2017 $10.00 59281MC

Amodeo, Patricia E % La Quinta, Room 143 Sheboygan, WI53081 1/11/2017 $200.70 59281
Anderson, Jordan 1533 N 11th St #A Sheboygan, WI 53081 3/1/2017 $40.35 196

Anzureslara, Prisca 118 St Clair Ave Apt B Sheboygan, WI53081 3/29/2016 $20.00 59281MC
Arizola, Malissa 1301 Alabama Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 1/10/2017 $6.11 196

Baarendse, Charlotte D 930 N 6th St Apt 409 Sheboygan, WI53081 1/11/2017 $48.30 59281
Balcom, Bobby 2923 S 31st St Sheboygan, WI 53081 9/29/2016 $10.13 196

Ballard, John R 1703 Jefferson St West Bend, WI 53090 1/11/2017 $96.60 59281
Banks, Jason 4609 Traverse Circle Rockford, IL 61109 6/16/2016 $35.00 196

Banuelosgomez, Sandra 1909 S 17th St Sheboygan, WI53081 5/20/2016 $23.08 59281MC

Baranello, Adam C 1909 Geele Ave Sheboygan, WI53083-4542 1/22/2016 $29.59 59281
Barron, Shyanne 3737 Hayford St Chicago, IL 60652 5/8/2017 $16.80 196

Bartoszek, Michael J 421 S Heritage St Belgium, WI 53004 11/18/2016 $100.00 59281

Beardsley Keller, Rick 3034 N 25th St Sheboygan, WI53083 6/19/2017 $5.80 59281
Beasley, Keisha 825 N 4th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/6/2017 $14.16 196
Benavidez, Jimmy 1508 Paulita St San Benito, TX 78586 10/20/2016 $24.00 196

Berce, Marie 1414 Alabama Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 7/24/2017 $87.20 59281
Berndt, Jeffrey 711 N Spring St #9 Random Lake, WI 53075 8/11/2016 $11.68 196
Berndt, Jeffrey 711 N Spring St #9 Random Lake, WI 53075 8/19/2016 $20.00 196
Bessel, Russell 2007 S 13th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 7/20/2016 $15.00 196

Best Buy Stores, LP PO Box 5232 Carol Stream, IL 60197-5232 11/14/2016 $100.00 59281MC

Best Taxi 1310 Wisconsin Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 5/25/2017 $17.75 59281MC
Bexheti, Burim 1216 N 17th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/20/2016 $10.12 196

Binsfeld Jr, Ronald Robert 710 Zimbal Avenue Sheboygan, WI53081 2/3/2017 $65.00 191

Boehnlein, Lawrence 705 E Linus St Milwaukee, WI 53207 2/2/2016 $49.77 59006

Boehnlein, Lawrence 705 E Linus St Milwaukee, WI 53207 1/12/2017 $52.27 59006

Boens, Stephanie 2004 S 16th St Sheboygan, WI53081 9/16/2016 $5.00 59281
Bogart, Craig 1217 Georgia Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/14/2017 $8.00 196
Boleslaw, Balzam 1813 Washington St #B  Two Rivers, WI 54241 3/10/2016 $69.00 196
Bonds, Dayquon 1537 N 22nd St Milwaukee, WI 53202 3/14/2016 $12.11 196
Bowie, Keyshone 1929 S 13th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/10/2016 $5.04 196
Boyer, Latishia 1412 Carl Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/1/2016 $5.00 196
Braatz, Johnathan 243 Leavens Ave Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 2/22/2017 $5.59 196
Bracken, Katina 2821 S 106th St #110 West Allis, WI 53227 11/1/2016 $11.75 196

Bremer, Brittany A 721 Zimbal Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $2,730.94 59281

Britton, Jack P 1639 N 11th St Sheboygan, WI53081-2633 12/31/2017 $25.27 59281

To receive instructions on filing a claim form call the Sheboygan County Treasurer’s office at 920-459-3015.

NOTICE OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS – SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
Class 1 Notice Published January 30 and Class 2 Notice Published February 6, and February 13, 2019

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 30, 2019, Sheboygan County Treasurer, LAURA HENNING-LORENZ, as required by Wis. Stat. § 

59.66(b) is publishing in this newspaper as a Class 1 notice, a list of the names and last known addresses of all owners of unclaimed money or 

security having a value of at least $20, being held by an officer of a Sheboygan County municipality and Sheboygan County, and by each clerk of 

every court holding such money or security.  The list is available for viewing on Sheboygan County's website at www.sheboygancounty.com and 

by clicking on Departments, Treasurer and Real Property Listing, and then Unclaimed Funds, or on the Wisconsin newspapers legal notices 

internet site at www.wisconsinpublicnotices.org or at the Sheboygan County Treasurer’s Office at the Sheboygan County Administration Building,  

508 New York Avenue – Room 109, Sheboygan, WI.

Unless the owners call for and prove their ownership of the money or security within 6 months from the time of the completed publication, the 

treasurer shall take possession of all money or security.



Brodzik, Paul 1505 N 23rd St Sheboygan, WI 53081 7/20/2016 $8.00 196
Brodzik, Paul 1505 N 23rd St Apt 1 Sheboygan, WI 53081 8/24/2016 $11.00 196
Brodzik, Paul 1505 N 23rd St Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/29/2016 $40.00 196
Brost, Zachary 1146 A  Union Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/21/2017 $10.00 196
Bruehl, Nicholas W4161 Main Rd Plymouth, WI 53073 12/1/2016 $25.00 196

Brunmeier, Christine M & Bradley A 2747 Saemann Ave Sheboygan, WI53081-2053 7/26/2016 $5.00 59281

Brunmeier, Christine M & Bradley A 2747 Saemann Ave Sheboygan, WI53081-2053 12/31/2017 $1.13 59281

Buchett, Eric 605 E Riverside Dr Kohler, WI 53044 12/9/2016 $129.41 59282

Cabrera, Memphis C 930 N 6th St Apt 201 Sheboygan, WI53081 2/24/2017 $45.00 59281MC
Canon,James 3602 S 12th St # E Sheboygan, WI 53081 4/5/2017 $5.31 196
Canseco, Fernando 2132 Milz Ct Sheboygan, WI 53083 4/13/2016 $11.00 196

Carpenter, Jeremy 1728 S Rustin Street Sioux City, IA 51106 3/22/2017 $461.00 191
Carrillopalacios, Miguel P.O. Box 800 Waupun, WI 53963 4/6/2016 $13.93 196
Chang, Kao 716 Columbus Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/20/2016 $37.93 196
Charles, Scott 2408 Park Pl #D Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/10/2016 $18.00 196

Church, Dwayne II 1516 Maryland Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 6/24/2016 $168.00 59281MC

Clark Service Station 2709 N 15th St Sheboygan, WI53083 12/16/2016 $6.98 59281MC
Clark, Barton 4930 N 22nd St Milwaukee, WI 53209 11/9/2016 $10.00 196

Clarke, Angella C 1103 N 8th St Sheboygan, WI53081 1/5/2017 $3.00 59281
Correa, Pedro 2625 S 12th St Milwaukee, WI 53215 5/17/2016 $72.50 196
Cunningham, Tyler 2028 N 3rd St Sheboygan, WI 53081 7/27/2016 $6.07 196

Dallas, Gust 832 N 6th St Unit 409 Sheboygan, WI53081 5/25/2017 $85.32 59281

Danes, Kris N2229 HoneyMoom Hill New Holstein, WI 53061 7/1/2016 $80.00 320

Dekanich, David M 149 Summer Street Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 10/10/2016 $94.50 191
Delossantos, Enrique 1411 Carl Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/18/2016 $10.52 196

Dennis, Arlene 926 Indiana Ave Apt 4 Sheboygan, WI53081 2/24/2017 $5.40 59281MC

Di Martino, Cassondra 1315 Greenfield Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 9/16/2016 $5.40 59281
Dickey, Brandy 1540 N 10th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 10/17/2017 $41.18 196
Dickey, Briant 9122 W Palmetto Ave Milwaukee, WI 53225 3/28/2017 $29.36 196
Dimartino, Cassondra 1315 Greenfield Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 3/30/2016 $5.00 196

Ditter, Phillip G & Peggy S 2408 N 6th St Sheboygan, WI53083-4959 12/27/2016 $48.55 59281

Dodge, Phyllis G 1244 N Derringer Rd Marana, AZ 85653 4/27/2017 $85.90 59281

Doerr, Dale l 5320 Cape Matteras Dr Clermont, FL 34714 1/11/2017 $235.90 59281

Drabkin, Valeri I 3356 W Poe St Milwaukee, WI 53215-4214 9/11/2017 $6.00 59281
Ducharme, Paul 3763 Mackert St Suite 7 Manitowoc, WI 54220 3/23/2017 $23.90 59121

Duda, Jeffrey S 916 Detroit St Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 1/11/2017 $128.80 59281

Duvall, Dennis 1810 N Glenville #102 Richardson, TX 75081 1/5/2017 $40.00 59281
Egerer, Jamie 731 S Main St Cedar Grove, WI 53013 11/1/2016 $10.35 196
Ervin, Michael 1623 Huron Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081-3355 1/22/2016 $16.00 59281MC

Falle, Leslie 914 S 16th St Sheboygan, WI53081 4/22/2016 $30.00 59281MC

Fastenal Company PO Box 1286 Winona, MN  55987-1286 6/10/2011 $3.93 59195

Faust, Jacob 523 S 13th St A Sheboygan, WI 53081 3/23/2017 $22.90 196

Felde, Douglas R 2568 N Humboldt Blvd Milwaukee, WI 53212 10/20/2017 $50.00 59281MC

Felten, Craig 1202 S 17th St Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $6.92 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 3/17/2017 $220.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $25.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 5/25/2017 $25.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 6/28/2017 $25.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 7/7/2017 $20.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 8/30/2017 $10.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 9/13/2017 $25.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 11/16/2017 $20.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 12/15/2017 $20.00 59281MC

Fischer, Dennis 1427 N 10th St Apt 413 Sheboygan, WI53081 /20/2017 $15.00 59281MC

Fischer, John P 211 S Fourth Street Cedar Grove, WI 53013 1/19/2017 $24.73 191
Flowers, Antwan 2332 Carmen Ave #9A Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/30/2017 $26.59 196
Flowers, Antwan 2332 Carmen Ave #9A Sheboygan, WI 53081 9/18/2017 $52.75 196
Foth, Ashley 1140 N 18th St Manitowoc, WI 54220 12/20/2016 $10.00 196

Frank, Susan A 414 Niagara Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 7/7/2017 $25.00 59281MC
Frantz, Shannon 4022 Finger Rd Green Bay, WI 54311 4/28/2017 $19.84 196
Franz, Brandon N9632 State Road 42 Cleveland, WI 53015 12/27/2016 $338.04 196

Freund, Susan J 2031 N 13th St Sheboygan, WI53081 6/28/2017 $20.00 59281MC

Fuller, Benjamin 836D Detroit St Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 7/13/2015 $36.58 59282
Gadzinski, Michael 723 St Clair Ave Apt #2 Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/9/2016 $11.00 196
Gaffney, Allisson 4829 18th Rd Escanaba, MI 49829 2/22/2017 $15.42 196

Gamez, Cesar 913A St Clair Avenue Sheboygan, WI53081 12/14/2017 $25.68 191
Garcia, Arabesha 418 Washington Ct Sheboygan, WI 53081 10/6/2016 $28.32 196
Garcia, Joel 413A  W Oshkosh St Oshkosh, WI 54901 7/20/2017 $29.21 196



Garcia, Rocael Gutierrez 1015 Juniper St Cleveland, WI 53015 10/7/2016 $13.00 59281
Garciahernandez, Mario 1325 Center Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/11/2017 $16.13 196

Gillespie, Marty 2905 N Newhall St Unit 601 Milwaukee, WI 53211 1/11/2017 $21.74 59281

Givens, Frederick D 1429 S 14th St Sheboygan, WI53081 10/20/2017 $20.00 59281MC

Givens, Frederick D 1429 S 14th St Sheboygan, WI53081 11/16/2017 $20.00 59281MC
Goeden, Ryan 5W Barbie-Land Blvd Hilbert, WI 54129 4/11/2017 $14.28 196
Gonzalezbarojas, Alejandro 1021 Center Ave, Apt A  Oostburg, WI 53070 12/21/2017 $291.55 196
Goodlow, Corey 914 S 16th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 3/21/2017 $37.97 196

Gruber, Mary K 2724 S 7th St Sheboygan, WI53081 7/5/2016 $14.94 59281
Gutierrezgarcia, Rocael 1051 Linden St, Apt 112 Cleveland, WI 53015 8/22/2017 $18.53 196

Hang, Kia 1535 N 25th St Sheboygan, WI53081 2/28/2017 $50.00 59281MC
Harris, Michael 1303 Union Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 8/10/2017 $8.48 196
Hartl, Dakota 2722 N 10th St #101 Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/9/2016 $12.12 196
Hass, Eric 628 Roosevelt Rd Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 11/9/2016 $50.25 196

Healthspring 2908 Poston Ave Nashville, TN 37203-1312 6/19/2017 $209.98 59281
Hebert, Darryl 1120 Broadway Sheboygan, WI 53081 8/2/2016 $318.19 196
Hed, Jamison 9018 E Marguerite Ave Mesa, AZ 85208 7/20/2016 $8.08 196
Heikkinen, Frank 1427 N 10th St, Apt 312 Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/23/2017 $6.00 196
Helling, Jesse 1313 A South 7th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 7/20/2016 $6.07 196

Henry, John 2682 Georgia Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 2/12/2016 $5.80 59281

Henschel, Tammy S 2609 Camelot Blvd Apt D Sheboygan, WI53081-7452 12/31/2017 $1.06 59281

Herm, Michelle A 1933 N 15th St Apt A Sheboygan, WI53081 6/19/2017 $567.76 59281

Hernandez, Alexandra 2024 S 8th Street Sheboygan, WI53081 12/13/2016 $53.53 191
Hernandez, Julio 1734 N 10th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 7/13/2016 $5.88 196
Hernandezbou, Juan Urb. Vista del Sol Calle #7 Casa G-4  Guayama, PR 00784 6/27/2017 $8.20 196
Hernandezreyes, Rigoberto 3721 W Greenfield Ave #A Milwaukee, WI 53215 6/12/2017 $8.00 196
Herr, Pang 1013 N 17th St; Apt A Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/1/2016 $5.16 196
Holderman, Daniel 405 Cottage Grove Rd    #3 Madison, WI 53716 9/22/2016 $5.00 196

Holloman, Serenity 1625 S 14th St Sheboygan, WI53081 7/18/2016 $58.75 59281
Holte, Timothy 6231 S 18th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 10/25/2017 $125.88 196

Home Depot Credit Services 2 Court Square 7th Floor New York, NY 11101 5/25/2017 $4,407.99 59281

Horicon Public Library 404 East Lake Street Horicon, WI 53032 11/11/2016 $19.95 59281

Horton, Michael 812 Pennsylvania Ave Apt 2 Sheboygan, WI53081 7/18/2016 $6.20 59281

Horvat, Ed 1123 Clara Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 2/12/2016 $35.00 59281

Huber, Joseph 3005 N 26th St Sheboygan, WI53083 6/24/2016 $197.00 59281MC
Hudson, Deandrae 1117A North 10th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/1/2016 $8.89 196
Hughes, Albert 3901 N 26th St Milwaukee, WI 53206 6/23/2016 $11.26 196

Hughes, Stephanie A 1131 Zientek Lane Sheboygan, WI53081 1/22/2016 $25.99 59281

Hummitzsch, Richard 1703 N 20th St Sheboygan, WI53081-2206 1/8/2016 $3.34 59281
Hupf, Patrick 1636 Saemann Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/23/2017 $13.42 196
Ignaciorodriguez, Eriberto 1019 Logan Ave Sheboygan, WI 53083 11/7/2017 $40.64 196

Independent Cab Co 1219 Erie Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 1/5/2017 $21.25 59281MC
Irby, Isaiah 1520 N 10th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/2/2016 $7.45 196

Jauregui, Heather 2332 Carmen Ave Apt 9E Sheboygan, WI53081 2/3/2017 $5.60 59281
Jines, D'angelo 4608 W Reineking Dr Sheboygan, WI 53083 2/23/2017 $7.00 196

Johnson Jr, Wayne Leroy 2018 N 20th St Sheboygan, WI53081 10/21/2016 $6.20 59281

Johnson, Charlotte A 331 E Main St Montello, WI 53949 1/11/2017 $202.20 59281

Johnson, Christian l N128W16599 Holy Hill Rd Germantown, WI 53022 10/6/2017 $29.95 59281
Johnson, Dakotah Western Ave Manitowoc, WI 54220 12/20/2016 $13.00 196

Johnson, Erika 612 Cardinal Ln Sheboygan, WI53083-1407 3/29/2016 $25.00 59281MC
Johnson, Theao 1520 Port View Dr #1  Port Washington, WI 53074 6/1/2016 $11.68 196
Jones, Dawun 4812 N 104th St Milwaukee, WI 53225 5/26/2016 $34.00 196
Jones, Derrick 1518 N 21st St Sheboygan, WI 53081 3/15/2017 $60.00 196

Jordan, Dwain 621 S Water St Sheboygan, WI53081 11/6/2017 $5.80 59281
Juarezluis, Roberto N1499 State Road 28 Adell, WI 53001 7/27/2016 $80.00 196
Justinger, Robert 1401 N 15th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/20/2016 $38.26 196

Kamke, Joshua J 24102 Manitowoc Rd Reedsville, WI 54230 8/30/2017 $25.00 59281MC
Kehoe, Colton 2017 Lewis St marinette, wi 54143 6/15/2017 $5.00 196
Keith, Devonte 1602 S 16th St Manitowoc, WI 54220 12/1/2017 $8.00 196
Kennison, Mary 216 North James St Waukesha, WI 53188 12/13/2017 $123.56 196
Keyes, Jonathan 1447 Parkview Ter # 35 Sheboygan, WI 53081 4/6/2017 $11.02 196

Kieckbusch, Anne W4914 Fairfield Ln Sheboygan, WI53083 4/5/2016 $15.99 59281

Kiehl, Otis 5704 S 12
th
 St Sheboygan, WI  53081 6/30/2017 $5.26 59030

Klein, William % Central High School Sheboygan, WI53081 11/6/2017 $5.80 59281
Klima, Patrick 500 Morningside Dr Cary, NC 27513 3/10/2016 $5.00 196
Klumb, Joseph N7399 Dairyland Dr Sheboygan, WI 53083 5/23/2017 $100.63 196
Knight, Carl 524 E Grand Ave # 2 Beloit, WI 53511 10/25/2017 $5.12 196

Knowles, John A & Greta M 1232 Castle Ave Sheboygan, WI53081-7617 1/29/2016 $194.42 59281



Konz, Lisa M 8112 Village Dr Whitelaw, WI 54247 8/30/2017 $50.00 59281MC
Korff, Austin 218 Prospect Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 8/23/2017 $10.00 196

Krentz, Philip L 1539 S 10th Street Sheboygan, WI53081 11/15/2017 $26.39 191

Kuble, George 524 Washington Street Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 11/15/2017 $23.08 191

Kuether, Devon 1038 S 11th St Sheboygan, WI53081 5/20/2016 $47.00 59281MC

Kyle Allen Mccarty 140 Foxglove Lane Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 3/9/2016 $40.00 191
Laboy, Justin 515 W Mooreland Blvd Waukesha, WI 53188 3/30/2016 $30.27 196
Lariosruiz, Mario 1505 Foot Hill Ave Schofield, WI 54476 11/9/2016 $14.48 196
Lee, Dang 4333 Cnty Road Y Sheboygan, WI 53083 12/20/2016 $20.00 196

Lee, Gregory 2019 S 9th St Sheboygan, WI53081 9/13/2017 $10.00 59281
Lee, Johnny 1128 Erie Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/20/2016 $22.00 196

Leuptow, Kelsey 2421 N 4th St Sheboygan, WI53083 10/20/2017 $28.14 59281

Leuptow, Kelsey 2421 N 4th St Sheboygan, WI53083 11/13/2017 $7.95 59281

Lopez, Riva 1014 Washington Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 12/16/2016 $6.60 59281
Loyo, Ruben 1009 Branday Crawfordsville, IN 47933 10/19/2016 $18.48 196
Lutzow, Justin 525 N 15th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/22/2016 $13.40 196
Mack, Sawyer 8757 Hwy 32 Maple Valley, WI 54174 12/29/2017 $6.94 196

Mad Max Convenience Store 1003 S 14th St Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $3.58 59281MC

Madrigal, Elizabeth 1122 N 10th Street Sheboygan, WI53081 12/9/2016 $195.00 191
Mair, Matthew 2751 Grace Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 4/21/2016 $6.00 196
Manns, Carlos 1633 N Arlington Place Milwaukee, WI 53202 4/19/2016 $176.93 196

Mansavage, Mark James 2224 4th Ave Stevens Point, WI 54481-1935 3/16/2016 $72.95 59281
Martin, Nicholas 2027 Main St, Apt A New Holstein, WI 53061 12/4/2017 $14.19 196
Mason, Christopher N10207 Pineshore Ln Tomahawk, WI 54487 8/23/2017 $50.19 196

Mata, Rogelio 1313 S 11th St Apt 104 Sheboygan, WI53081 4/22/2016 $21.00 59281MC

Mataese, Keresoma Eneliko 1528 Main Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $25.00 59281MC

Mataese, Keresoma Eneliko 1528 Main Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 7/7/2017 $25.00 59281MC

Maynard's Neat-N-Clean Portables, LLC 9621 Newton Rd Newton, WI 53063 4/12/2016 $850.00 59281
Mcbee, Jihad 1101 Swift Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 8/23/2017 $5.58 196

McGovern, Denise 1734 N 7th St Sheboygan, WI53081 7/7/2017 $350.00 59281MC

Mediline Industries Inc Dept Ch 14263 Palatine, IL 60035 2/12/2016 $158.32 181

Melville Jr, Jamie R 162 Seventh Street Fond du Lac, WI 54935 2/22/2017 $75.00 191

Mendez, Samantha 1003 Falls Parc Dr Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 8/8/2016 $114.35 59282
Mercada, Gerardo 1003 S 18th St Manitowoc, WI 54220 10/20/2016 $146.55 196

Mercure, Bonnie 1741 Cty Rd A Neenah, WI 54955 5/20/2016 $20.00 59281MC

Merklein, Daniel 1219 Huron Avenue Sheboygan, WI53081 9/14/2016 $50.00 191
Meyer, David 607 National Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/20/2016 $15.85 196

Miller, Jeremy L W221 Koene Ct Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 3/9/2016 $250.00 191
Miller, Ronnie 1623 Huron Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 9/1/2017 $8.12 196
Miller, Todd 1427 N 10th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 1/4/2017 $6.66 196

Mills, Jason 2320 N 10th St Sheboygan, WI53083 5/10/2017 $5.40 59281

Mirta, Cabrera & Ramiro 2132 Milz Ave Sheboygan, WI53083-3827 12/31/2017 $2.39 59281
Miskell, Eryka 621 Leavens Ave Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 7/19/2017 $12.17 196
Moguelbonilla, Pompeyo P.O. Box 800 Waupun, WI 53963 1/11/2017 $124.02 196
Molina, Vanessa 15 Pawnee Pkwy Sheboygan, WI 53081 9/12/2017 $7.40 196

Moonwise Herbs, LLC PO Box 166 Sheboygan, WI53082-0166 2/19/2016 $250.00 59281
Mullens, Thomas 1313 Michigan Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/27/2017 $38.07 196
Mumm, Barry 615 North St Random Lake, WI 53075 10/20/2016 $10.39 196
Mumm, Barry 615 North St Random Lake, WI 53075 10/27/2016 $9.74 196
Navarrolopez, Darwin 467 London St Menasha, WI 54952 3/15/2017 $74.67 196

Negrete, Daniel 2618 N 31st St Sheboygan, WI53083 8/20/2016 $19.38 59281

Nelson, Ashley 3228 North 27th Street Sheboygan, WI53083 3/17/2016 $250.00 191
Newtonreinert, Nathaniel  W3753 South Dr #320 Plymouth, WI 53073 12/21/2017 $15.00 196
Niesing, Tanya 618 N 9th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/1/2017 $40.41 196

Nytsch, John 1232 N 40th St Sheboygan, WI53083 1/5/2017 $10.00 59281

Oakley, Renee A 710 Pennsylvania Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 11/14/2016 $35.00 59281MC

Oakley, Renee A 710 Pennsylvania Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 3/17/2017 $25.00 59281MC

Oakley, Renee A 710 Pennsylvania Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $10.00 59281MC

Oakley, Renee A 710 Pennsylvania Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 6/28/2017 $15.00 59281MC

Ochs, Caleb M 1435 S 11th St Sheboygan, WI53081 3/29/2016 $75.00 59281MC

O'Reilly, John 2526 39th St Two Rivers, WI 54221 1/5/2017 $177.00 59281MC
Ortegon, Jacob 1117 High Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/14/2016 $5.10 196
Ortizrodriguez, Hector 1535 N 9th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/6/2017 $7.83 196
Pachecobernal, Brayan 2412 David Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/27/2017 $6.26 196
Pano, Alexander 2119 S 14th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/27/2017 $39.83 196

Payant, Maria 144 Redtail Dr Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 6/5/2015 $74.73 59282
Perl, Anthony 2225 Cleveland Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 7/18/2017 $8.00 196

Pfund, Brooke 512 N 8th St Apt 303 Sheboygan, WI53081 7/19/2017 $87.00 59281



Phillips 66 905 Indiana Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $7.59 59281MC
Piedot, David W5240 County Road F Waldo, WI 53093 4/18/2017 $159.27 196
Pieterick, Mathew 37 Lolie Ct Plymouth, WI 53073 4/13/2017 $4.00 196
Pocian, Nikki 1210A  N 14th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/7/2017 $5.00 196

Post, Taylor John 1401 N 7th St Sheboygan, WI53081 2/16/2017 $5.40 59281

Rajamannan, Nalini M 25 E Superior St Apt 303 Chicago, IL 60611-2548 4/8/2016 $30.00 59281
Ramirez, Roxana 727 Kentucky Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 8/10/2016 $11.00 196
Ramosnavarrete, Luis 1909 Indiana Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 7/27/2017 $6.11 196
Raygoza, Jesus 1545 North Ave Sheboygan, WI 53083 8/31/2017 $10.31 196
Rehm, Daniel 70 E  Merrill Ave #7 Fond du Lac, WI 54935-3450 8/11/2016 $6.98 196

Reichardt, Brett N6380 Branch Road Plymouth, WI 53073 4/3/2017 $250.00 59020

Reichart, Kristin A 3131 S Mabbett Ave Milwaukee, WI 53207 1/11/2017 $80.50 59281

Resch, Lois M S C Resch POA, D R Resch, POA Sheboygan, WI53083-3079 1/13/2017 $173.54 59281
Reyesdelgado, Rogelia 317 N Commerce St #3 Cedar Grove, WI 53013 10/20/2016 $49.86 196

Reznichek, Donald J 1257 Kaufmann Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 1/11/2017 $32.20 59281

Ringel, Tammy 1511A N 8th St Sheboygan, WI53081 3/29/2016 $5.50 59281MC

Robinson-Tang, Juvona Joyce 3604F S 12th S tSheboygan, WI53081 2/24/2017 $35.00 59281MC

Robinson-Tang, Juvona Joyce 3604F S 12th St Sheboygan, WI53081 3/17/2017 $35 59281MC

Rodriguez, Alberto 2201 Erie Ave Apt D208 Sheboygan, WI53081 1/14/2016 $5.20 59281
Rodriguez, Jesus 726 Superior Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 3/30/2016 $56.33 196

Roeseler, Cory 3620 N 8th St Sheboygan, WI 53083 10/30/2015 $50.40 181
Roth, Chad 1329 Georgia Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 1/18/2017 $20.00 196
Rothering, Crystal 1925 N 10th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/1/2016 $18.56 196

Rusch, Lynn 1026 Wilson Street Plymouth, WI 53073 5/6/2016 $592.00 191

Rust, David 36E Cotton St Fond du Lac, WI 54935 4/27/2017 $68.50 59281MC
Sarabiahernandez, Hector 301 Center Ave Adell, WI 53001 11/9/2016 $10.00 196
Sartori, Ethan 628 Geele Ave Sheboygan, WI 53083 2/6/2017 $5.00 196

Sawall, Samuel T 1517 S 14th Street Sheboygan, WI53081 8/29/2017 $41.76 191
Scales, Destiney 5150 N 83rd St Milwaukee, WI 53218 11/1/2016 $18.84 196

Schiefelbein, Nicole N6134 Eastern Avenue Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 11/30/2017 $100.00 191

Schlaefer, Ann T 128 W Main St Campbellsport, WI 53010 1/8/2016 $78.00 181

Schmidt, John 1621 N 13th St Sheboygan, WI53081 11/14/2017 $1.00 59281

Schnur, Michael 2710 Prairie Winds Ct Sheboygan, WI53081 5/20/2016 $25.00 59281MC

Schoerner, Makayla A 1220 S 19th St Sheboygan, WI53081 8/30/2017 $20.00 59281MC

Schoerner, Makayla A 1220 S 19th St Sheboygan, WI53081 9/13/2017 $40.00 59281MC
Scholz, Billy 1011 Ontario Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 2/25/2016 $12.41 196
Scholz, Billy 1011 Ontario Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 10/20/2016 $9.00 196
Scholz, Billy 1011 Ontario Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/1/2016 $6.78 196
Scholz, Billy 1011 Ontario Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/9/2016 $8.00 196
Schwarten, James 710 Pennsylvania Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 6/27/2017 $7.33 196

Schweigert, Kim 514 S 30th Street Manitowoc, WI 54220 4/5/2017 $250.00 191
Seger, Shawn 2926 Lisa Ave Sheboygan, WI 53083 12/20/2016 $10.00 196

Segovia, Quentin l K 637 Leavens Ave Apt B Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 7/22/2016 $7.00 59281

Sheboygan Pool & Spa, Inc 1259 Union Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 10/31/2017 $25.99 59281

Sheboygan Title Services 504 S 14th St Sheboygan, WI53081 1/5/2017 $10.00 59281

Shircel, Benedict 2302 W Mark Dr Sheboygan, WI53083-4360 12/31/2017 $8.11 59281

Sipe, Lisa M 1316 Indiana Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 3/3/2017 $19.39 59281
Smith, Devion 1235 Huron Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/9/2016 $18.25 196
Smith, Devion 1235 Huron Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/8/2017 $40.00 196

Smith, Jesse R 3710 N 46th St Sheboygan, WI53083-2542 12/31/2017 $8.52 59281

Smith, Michelle Lashawn 1014 N 16th St Sheboygan, WI53081 5/20/2016 $38.83 59281MC
Spencer, Marcus 2218 N 39th St Milwaukee, WI 53208 11/9/2016 $51.00 196

Spisla, Andrea B 1516 Maryland Ave Sheboygan, WI53081-4838 6/2/2017 $45.00 59281

St. Pierre, Chris l 2116 Lakeshore Dr Sheboygan, WI53083 1/11/2017 $296.96 59281

Stahl, Caleb 518 Fulton St Chilton, WI 53014-1742 7/22/2016 $6.47 59281MC
Stephan, Tucker 721 Bluff Ave   Apt A Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/20/2016 $12.67 196
Stephens, Susan 732 Superior Ave #B Sheboygan, WI 53081 10/25/2016 $23.40 196
Stith, Charles 3022 Michigan Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 10/19/2016 $24.35 196

Stranberg, Tom M 3907 S 15th St Sheboygan, WI53081 1/11/2017 $223.56 59281

Streu-Gulseth Construction 1930 Johnston Dr Manitowoc, WI 54220 9/8/2016 $50.00 59281

Strysick, Kim 2013 N 12th St Sheboygan, WI53081 10/21/2016 $5.40 59281

Stuedemann, Michael 4421 Primrose Apt 5103 Sheboygan, WI53081 1/20/2017 $30.00 59281MC

Suburbon Rentals 724 Random Lake Road #3 Random Lake, WI 53075 5/6/2016 $180.00 191

Swanson, John 3446 N Weil St Milwaukee, WI 53212 11/1/2017 $86.50 59165

Swart, Timothy & Rebecca 844 Wisconsin Ave Oostburg, WI 53070 1/8/2015 $83.46 59165
Tadeodimas, Edgar 2315 Willow Rd Port Washington, WI 53074 2/2/2017 $35.00 196
Taylor, Joshua 964 Weeden Creek Rd Sheboygan, WI 53081 4/6/2017 $11.16 196

Ten Pas, Mitchell J 606 St Clair Ave Apt 304 Sheboygan, WI53081 11/6/2017 $5.80 59281



Teniente, Gabriela 8022 Borgwardt Road Valders, WI 47639 8/10/2016 $14.13 196
Tenpas, Jeffrey 125 S 6th St Oostburg, WI 53070 12/21/2016 $21.42 196

Terbrueggen, Christopher 919 N 5th St Apt 36 Sheboygan, WI53081 6/24/2016 $12.50 59281MC
Thao Vue, Cher 1814 N 12th St; Apt A Sheboygan, WI 53081 3/30/2017 $5.00 196
Thao, Zong 7837 W Beckett Ave Milwaukee, WI 53218 12/20/2016 $10.00 196

Thatcher, Mark E W188N12369 Maple Rd Richfield, WI 53076-9760 12/31/2017 $197.32 59281
Tolbert, Cody 1016 Clara Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 9/13/2017 $6.00 196

Tolbert, Shatondra 2811 N 18th Street Madison, WI 53706 12/9/2016 $500.00 191
Townsend, Duran 8812 W Congress St # 1 Milwaukee, WI 53225 6/23/2016 $57.47 196

Treptow, Dylan 1036 High Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 4/22/2016 $5.80 59281

Trevino IV, Raudel R 1409 S 17th Street Sheboygan, WI53081 4/27/2017 $3.66 191

Trevino IV, Raudel R 1409 S 17th Street Sheboygan, WI53081 5/17/2017 $73.35 191

Trimberger, Damon l 1325 Broadway Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 6/24/2016 $100.00 59281MC

Trimberger, Damon l 1325 Broadway Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 7/22/2016 $30.00 59281MC

Trimberger, Damon l 1325 Broadway Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 8/20/2016 $30.00 59281MC

Trimberger, Damon l 1325 Broadway Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 10/21/2016 $60.00 59281MC

Tryonpolk, Claudiel Devon 623 S 14th Street Sheboygan, WI53081 9/21/2017 $2,492.60 191

Turicik, Dustin T 1638 N 4th St Sheboygan, WI53081-2820 2/28/2017 $10.00 59281

Turicik, Dustin T 1638 N 4th St Sheboygan, WI53081-2820 3/9/2017 $10.00 59281

US Bank Home Mortgage 1 Corelogic Dr West Lake, TX 76262 1/6/2017 $217.07 59281
Valornarcizo, Jose 844 Church St Apt 1 Allenton, WI 53002 11/9/2016 $11.00 196
Vanderloop, Aalisha N3649 Old 47 Road Bonduel, WI 54107 2/20/2017 $7.53 196

Vangalis, Amber W 1404 N 13th St Sheboygan, WI53081-3246 4/27/2017 $5.00 59281
Vasquezrosas, Javier 2141 Bollmann Dr; Apt 3B Sheboygan, WI53081 9/9/2016 $145.11 196
Vasquezrosas, Javier 2141 Bollmann Dr; Apt 3B Sheboygan, WI53081 3/29/2017 $27.89 196

Vazquez, Jessica 1514 S 13th St Sheboygan, WI53081 2/28/2017 $6.00 59281

Velsor, Kerri N 1516 Maryland Avenue Sheboygan, WI53081 6/6/2017 $32.90 191
Verwey, Carrisa 3255 Main Avenue   Apt 3 Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/20/2016 $11.00 196

Voechting Roofing 825 Georgia Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 9/8/2016 $15.00 59281

Voight, Candace % Aurora Memorial Medical Sheboygan, WI53083 5/10/2017 $5.40 59281

Vreeke, Brent J 3412 N 8th St Sheboygan, WI53083-3115 1/14/2016 $124.75 59281
Wagner, David 711 W First St Waldo, WI 53093 3/23/2016 $10.85 196

Waier, Warren l 3621 N 13th St Sheboygan, WI53083-2942 12/31/2017 $7.91 59281
Walcott, Joshua 320 Reed Ave Manitowoc, WI 54220 3/22/2017 $9.15 196
Waldsmith, Rashawn 1314 S 12th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/29/2016 $7.00 196
Walker, Calvin 9047 N 75th St #1 Milwaukee, WI 53202 4/8/2016 $9.04 196
Walker, Deadrian 4650 N 75th St Milwaukee, WI 53202 3/21/2017 $46.00 196
Walker, Lance 2113B  N 11th St Milwaukee, WI 53205 11/7/2017 $11.44 196
Ware, Dennis 320 N Ashland Ave Green Bay, WI 54303 12/20/2016 $39.09 196

Wassink, Jacob 2312 N 5th St Sheboygan, WI53083-5022 12/31/2017 $1.74 59281
Watts, Maceo 1718 N 27th Pl Sheboygan, WI 53081 2/28/2017 $8.59 196

Weber Hetman, Ona l 2656 Georgia Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 3/29/2016 $25.00 59281MC

Weber Hetman, Ona l 2656 Georgia Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 4/22/2016 $25.00 59281MC

Weber Hetman, Ona l 2656 Georgia Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 6/24/2016 $60.00 59281MC
Weber, Michael 603 Huron Ave Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/9/2016 $18.25 196
Weber, Peter & Janet 633 W Second PO Box 14 Waldo, WI 53093 12/31/2017 $1.99 59195

Weiss, Cynthia 3429 N 11th St #2 Sheboygan, WI 53083 10/6/2017 $5.00 196
Wesley, Shenau 2701 S Taft St Pine Bluff, AR 71603 3/30/2016 $23.43 196
White, Andrew 3175 W 64th Ave Denver, CO 80221 9/22/2016 $6.43 196

White, Richard 1621A Indiana Avenue Sheboygan, WI53081 3/24/2016 $279.00 191

Whitson, Gregory 112 Parkway St Cleveland, WI 53015 11/6/2017 $9.40 59281

WI Dept of Justice 17 West Main St Madison, WI 53701-2688 12/29/2016 $400.00 59281
(WI) Dept of Military Affairs/WI 

Emergency Management
Drawer 988 Fee Processing ServicesMilwaukee, WI 53293-0988 5/16/2017 $384.00 59281

WI Law Enforcement PO Box 424 McFarland, WI 53558 11/16/2017 $35.00 59281
Wilburn, Frank 2116 Henry St Sheboygan, WI 53081 5/23/2017 $9.14 196
Wilburn, Frank 1613 S 9th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 12/7/2017 $5.71 196

Williams, Chad 1535A N 9th St Sheboygan, WI53081 2/8/2016 $5.40 59281
Williams, David 305 S 67th St Milwaukee, WI 53214 1/11/2017 $6.44 196
Williams, Keontae 2117 A  N 21st St Sheboygan, WI 53081 8/4/2016 $16.00 196
Winslow, Ryan 730 S Water St Sheboygan, WI 53081 2/7/2017 $20.00 196
Wood, Timothy 904 Indiana Ave; Apt A Sheboygan, WI 53081 2/7/2017 $16.62 196
Xiong, Ger 1502 N 34th St Milwaukee, WI 53208 9/28/2017 $8.00 196

Xiong, Xue & May H 1420 Bluff Ave Sheboygan, WI53081 3/17/2017 $312.80 59281
Yang, Cher 1814 N 10th St Sheboygan, WI 53081 11/4/2016 $6.22 196

Yang, Liana 526 N 13th Street Sheboygan, WI53083 6/16/2017 $250.00 191

Zarnoth Brush Works Inc PO Box 141 Chilton, WI 53014-0141 3/16/2016 $304.20 59281

Zimmer, Ronald 5121 France Avenue S Edina, MN 55410 4/7/2016 $150.00 191



Zimmerman, Jada 1713 N 2nd St Sheboygan, WI53081 6/24/2016 $16.00 59281MC
Zingale, Anthony 1843 First St Grafton, WI 53024 6/7/2016 $24.55 196

Dated this 23
rd

 day of January, 2019
LAURA HENNING-LORENZ
Sheboygan County Treasurer


